P11000003985

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)			
(Do	cument Number)	1			
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
:					



500293877225

01/13/17--01018--017 **70.00



Office Use Only

m, 1/11/11

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JOSE SANCHEZ, who after being firstly duly sworn, under oath, deposes and says:

- 1. The undersigned is also the sole Director and the President of JR EXPRESS GROUP INC., a Florida corporation to be filed with the Florida Department of State on or about JANUARY 9, 2017.
- 2. The undersigned hereby consents to and authorizes the use by JR EXPRESS GROUP INC. of the name JR EXPRESS GROUP INC.
- 3. The undersigned has personal knowledge of the fact and matter set forth herein and therefore has no intentions of Reinstating the dissolved entity.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

JOSE SANCHEZ

STATE OF FLORIDA)
SS:
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

PERSONALLY appeared before me, JOSE SANCHEZ, who is personally known to me, who being by my first duly sworn, acknowledges that he signed the foregoing for the purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and official seal this 9^{TH} day of JANUARY, 2017

Public Signature

Ottorio Public Signature

CALDERON

MY COMMISSION #FF128294

EXPIRES June 2, 2018

(407) 398-0153 FloridaNotaryService.com

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$87.50 \$87.50 \$Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee,	SUBJECT: JR		
■ \$70.00 □ \$78.75 □ \$87.50	SUBJECT:		
	Enclosed are an		
& Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status			
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED			
FROM:Name (Printed or typed)	FROM:		
3650 NW 82ND AVE SUITE 404			
Address			
DORAL, FL 33166			
City, State & Zip			
3054063800			
Daytime Telephone number			
ATPLUS@LIVE.COM F-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corpora						
RTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 08 NW 48TH AVE		M	Aailing addres	s, if differen	t is:	
MIAMI, FL 33120	· · · · ·					
				•		
ARTICLE III PURP The purpose for which	OSE the corporation is organized is:	D ALL LAWFUL BU	JSINESS			
	<u> </u>			·		
				3EC	17,	EC'A .
				24	AN	
				SE SE	3 ₹	1
	=			- E S:	<u>현</u>	\$
						•
				SE SE	<u></u>	
ARTICLE IV SHAR				STATE	6	
ARTICLE IV SHAR The number of shares of		 		VIE VIDA	•	
The number of shares of				ALD A	6	
The number of shares of	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS LOSE SANCHEZ PRESIDENT	Name and Title:				
The number of shares of the number of the numb	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS LOSE SANCHEZ PRESIDENT					
The number of shares of the number of shares of the share and Title Name and Title 1	f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS JOSE SANCHEZ PRESIDENT 108 NW 48TH AVE					
The number of shares of the number of shares of the share and Title Name and Title 1	f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS BY JOSE SANCHEZ PRESIDENT 108 NW 48TH AVE					
The number of shares of the number of shares of the share and Title Name and Title 1	f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS BY JOSE SANCHEZ PRESIDENT 108 NW 48TH AVE					
The number of shares of ARTICLE V INITIAN Name and Title Address	f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS BY JOSE SANCHEZ PRESIDENT 108 NW 48TH AVE	Address:				
The number of shares of ARTICLE V INITIAN Name and Title Address	f stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS BOSE SANCHEZ PRESIDENT 108 NW 48TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33120	Address:				
The number of shares of ARTICLE V INITE Name and Title Address Name and Title	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS JOSE SANCHEZ PRESIDENT 108 NW 48TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33120	Address: Name and Title: Address:				
The number of shares of ARTICLE V INITE Name and Title Address Name and Title	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS BOSE SANCHEZ PRESIDENT 108 NW 48TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33120	Address: Name and Title: Address:				
The number of shares of ARTICLE V INITE Name and Title Address Name and Title	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS BE JOSE SANCHEZ PRESIDENT 108 NW 48TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33120	Address: Name and Title: Address:				
The number of shares of ARTICLE V INITE. Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS BOSE SANCHEZ PRESIDENT 108 NW 48TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33120	Address: Name and Title: Address:				
The number of shares of ARTICLE V INITE. Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS BE JOSE SANCHEZ PRESIDENT 108 NW 48TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33120	Address: Name and Title:_ Address: Name and Title:_ Name and Title:_ Name and Title:_ Name and Title:_				

Name a	and Title:	Name and Title:
Addres	ss	Address:
15m.a.c.		
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	e) of the registered agent is:
Name:	JOSE SANCHEZ	o) of the registered agent is:
Address:	108 NW 48TH AVE	
	MIAMI, FL 33120	
A DOTAGE VE LAVE	W.GODDOD (TOD	LAH AH
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>	88 - 3
The name and a	address of the Incorporator is:	SE A IV
Name:	JOSE SANCHEZ	H 9: 16
Address:	108 NW 48TH AVE	ATE RIDE
	MIAMI, FL 33120	·
Effective date, i	EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and ca	. (OPTIONAL) unnot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the
the document's Having been no	effective date on the Department of State's reco	able statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as rds. ocess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in a registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	X a	1/9/2017
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein Department of State constitutes a third degree	are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	1/2	1/9/2017
Requ	uired Signature Incorporator	Date